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DANIODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (E)
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION DIVISION - I
P.O. PANCHET DAM, DIST- DHANBAD, PIN-828206.
Ph. & Fax - 06540 286525(0)

No. TSC- III /W-3(B)/202 Dated: 12.6.2024.

To,

he Divisional Forest Officer
Bokaro Forest Division,
Bokaro

Sub: Proposal for forest clearance in connection with construction of 33KV,D/C Transmission line
for 16MVA power supply arrangement to M/s CCL Karo-Konar OCW from DVC BTPS
Switchyard-.Submission of _attested copy of FRA(4.9969 hectares/12.348 acres) of forest
land and online submission through E-PARIVESH Portal. 3

Ref: 1.Memo No-1184 dated 17.05.2023 of your good office
2. Letter No. Forest Land-10/2023 dated 24.04.2023 from office of the department of Forest,
Environment and Climate Change, Government of Jharkhand

T
Dear Sir,

Reference to above ,please find enclosed here with the attested copy of FRA(4.9969 hectares/ 12.348
es) of forest land and online submission through E-PARIVESH Portal in connection with
onstruction of 33KV, D/C Transmission line for 16MVA power supply arrangement to M/s CCL
Karo-Konar OCW from DVC BTPS Switchyard.

N .
@(\o\ln this context, your highself is earnestly requested for kind procession of the forest proposal, as the
: beneficiary M/s CCL is looking for early completion of the line to meet national coal demand.

Your kind action is highly solicited.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
NI

AR el 2O
(Satya Przh(ash Satyarthi)

Senior Manager (E)

Enclosure: As stated above (07 copies).




sdetsc3 panchet <sdetsc3panchet@gmail.com>

m System Administrator of Online Submission and Monitoring of Forests
Clearances Proposal(OSMFCP) portal '

1 message

monitoring-fc@nic.in <monitoring-fe@nic.in> Thu, Jun 6, 2024 at 5:00 PM
To: sdetsc3panchet@gmail.com
Cc: monitoring-fc@nic.in

This is to acknowledge that a proposal seekin
under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980 as
successfully reuploaded on the portal of the
Climate Change Government of India.

1. Proposal No. : FP/UHITRANS/33711/2018

Construction of 33KV D/C Transmission line for

: 16MVA power supply arrangement to M/s CCL-
Karo konar OCW from DVC-BTPS Slyard

g prior approval of Central Government
per the details given below has been
Ministry of Environment, Forest and

2. Proposal Name

3. Category of the Proposal  : Transmission Line ]
4. Date of Submission : 18/05/2018
5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details
Name : Sujeet
Mobile No. : 9431164089
State : Jharkhand
District : Dhanbad
Pincode : 828206 '
6. Area Applied (ha.) 14,9969

The same has been forwarded to DFO for the processing.

(System Administrator)

*** This is a system generated email, please do not reply. ***

et

do UEHF ([do)
Sr. Manager (E)
ffr_)!:[oﬁ:i'o -, ETOHTOﬁfO:
rac - I, DVC, Panchet
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FORM-I
{for llnear projects)
Government of Jharkhand
Office of the District Collector Bokaro
I E R .
Memo No- XxI-31/2014/, 23(¥10); Bated S k02 1. 2.),.0/2022.

TO WHOWSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests {(MoEF), Government of India’s letter r:lo.
11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3" August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for hszng
Initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional
Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 (FRA, for short) on the forest land proposed to t?e
diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5" February 2012 wherein MoEF issued cert.a!ﬂ
relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 10.51 Acre. of forest land proposed to be diverted in
favour of Damodar Valley Corporation (name of user agency) for Construction of Karo-Konar, 33 KV, D/C,
Transmission Line (purpose for diversion of forest land) in district falls within jurisdiction of, Gobindpur and
Kurpania village (s) in Bermo tehsils, Detail of Land noted bellow :-

SL Name of i :a In hectare/Acre Total Area
g_No B]’Eck " Rev.vill TI;‘la;\a K};;ta PlotNo t‘:lr:;d};{?;;; Naﬁﬁei Forest !
01 Bermo Gobindpur 15 91 2765 - 3.67
2766 - 0.93
2767 T : 4.85
02 Bermo | Kurpania 17 01 01 - 1.06 1.06: - .+
= Total - - - | 10.51 acre |

itis further certified that :-

{a) the complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the
entire 10.51 Acre. of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of ali consultations and mesTings
of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Division Level Committee(s} and the District Level
Committee are enclosed @s annexure ... 10 ......

{0) the diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under saction 3 {2} of the
FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given their consent to it,

{c) the proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre agricultural communities.

Encl... As above.

Sd/- .
District Collector
’ Bokaro.

Memo No. XXI31/2014/..22( 315).../ (Wel), Dated..... 8. /. O).... 2022,
Copy Tox" ]
. Superintending Engineer, TSC-ll, DVC, Panchet for necassary action.
2. Additional Collector, Bokaro for information and necessary action.
3. Divisional Forest Officer, Bokaro for Information and necessary action.
4. Commissioner North Chhotanagpur Division Hazaribag for kind information.
5. Special Secretary to Government Revnue and Land Reform Deptt. Jharkhand, Ranchi for information.

6. Tribal Welfare Commissioner, Jharkhand, Ranchi fer kind information. . ¢
7. Secretary, JUSNL Jharkhand Ranchi, for kind information. {f}’v\; {; :
\..-""'.d i
. iW’l’ﬂf
manticated that documents ha¥e o v
civad from the User AGERcy District Collector
Rokarn,
L 1.ES. ﬁ%%ﬂﬁx ;
ajnish @’ ; _
'%i\?isionat urelefﬁFe“ do HauF (fdo), .
Bokaro Forest Dasion Sr. Manager (E)

rioqoffo - li, ATodIoMo, Feid
T]C - I, DVC, Panchet

NOCANNAn WITHh | . Aamsra
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FFORM-]

(For linear projects)
Government of Jharkhand
Ofllice of the Districe Collector, Bokaro :

skt

Memo No------- 2024/ 0., / Dated...../..../2024,
TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministey of Environment and Forest (MoEF). Government of India’s letter

No.11-9/98-FC (p.) dated 3™ August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued cuidelines on submission of

evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled
Tribes and the Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right) Act. 2006 ('FRA’. for
short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposces, it is certified that Notified Land-
0.00 Acre. and GMJJ/GM Jungle - 1.838 Acre, Total Land-1.838 Acre. of G.M JJ/Forest Land
proposed to be diverted in favour of Construction of 33KV D/C Transmission Line [or 16 MVA Power
supply arrangement to M/s CCL-Konar OCW from DYC-BTPS S/yard for (purpose for diversion
ol forest land/GlI/Notilied land) in Bokaro district falls within jurisdiction of Govindpur village(s) in
Bermo tehsils. 1tis further certified that:

S.No. | Circle Mouza [ Thana [ Khata | Plot | Notified | GM.JJ. | Total | Natare of
No. No. No. Forest & Area Land as
(in Acre.) GM. (in Aeve) | per Forest
Jungle Map
(in Acre.)) |
I5 91 2745 0.000 0.64 0.64 Nmiﬁcpgl_
1 Bermo | Govindpur | 15 | 91 | 2765 | 0.000 | 0.768 | 0.768 | Notified
15 91 2767 0.000 0.43 043 Notified
el Total :- 0.000 | 1.838 | 1.838 | i

d. The E&p[ele process for identification and scm‘cmci;l_or'righls under the FRA has been carried out for
the entire 1.838 Acre. of G.M IJ/Forest Land area proposed for diversion. A copy of records ol all
consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committees(s). Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and
the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure-I
The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under 3(2) of the FRA
have been completed and the Gram Sabha have given their consent 10 it:

The Propoesal does not involve recognised rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-Agricultural
Communities, where applicable have been specifically saleguarded as per section 3(1)(e) of IFRA.
Encl :As above.

Sd/-
District Collector
Bokaro
4 /3 a_QD
Memo No. ------(—%024!(Wcll), Dated------/---——-/2024,

Copy To :-

1. Superintending Enginecr, Transmission System Construction Division-11] DVC Panchet for necessary
action.
2. Additional Collector, Bokaro for information and necessary action.
3. District Forest Officer, Bokaro for kind information, '
4. Commissioner North Chhotanagpur Division Hazaribag for kind in formation.
3. Special Secretary to Government Reviue and Land Reform Deptt. Jharkhand, Ranchi for information.
6. Tribal Welfare Commissioner, Jharkhand, Ranchi for Kind information.
Itis aushenticzizd 1hat dascuments have . C}}"
been receil i ;. om the User Agency. /{”l 305
YW Distridt Collector
Rajnish 1 L.F.S. Jo YEH (90) Bolcaro
Divisional Forest Otficer, Sr. Manager (E)

Bokaro Forest Division

HogefHo -1, ZlomTofo,
roC - 11, DVC, Panche!
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sdetsc3 panchet <sdetsc3 panchet@gmail.com>

Email Alert From System Administrator of Online Submission and Monitoring of Forest
Clearances Proposal(OSMFCP) portal
1 message

monitoring-fc@nic.in <monitoring-fc@nic.in> Thu, Jun 6, 2024 at 5:00 PM
To: sdetsc3panchet@gmail.com

Ce: monitoring-fe@nic.in

This is to acknowledge that a proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government
under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980 as per the details given below has been
successfully reuploaded on the portal of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and
Climate Change Government of India.

1. Proposal No. : FP/JHITRANS/33711/2018
_ Construction of 33KV D/C Transmission line for
2. Proposal Name : 16MVA power supply arrangement to M/s CCL-

Karo konar OCW from DVC-BTPS Slyard
3. Category of the Proposal  : Transmission Line
4. Date of Submission : 18/05/2018
5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details

Name : Sujeet
Mobile No. : 9431164089
State : Jharkhand
District : Dhanbad
Pincode 1 828206

6. Area Applied (ha.) : 4.9969

The same has been forwarded to DFO for the processing.

(System Administrator)

*** This is a system generated email, please do not reply. ***

—=aa
g0 wau® ([0)
Sr. Manager (E) &

o]
isnofo - i, EodTofo,
10qmrﬁ - 1il. DVC, Panchet



e

9

FORM-{
{for Haear projects)
Government of Jharkhand
Office of the District Collector Bokaro
I ET R c)
Memo No- XXt-31f20141..§:’§.{.ﬁ‘..‘.’)J Batad ool it ).ouef2022.

TO WHOWSOEYER IT MAY CONCEAN

n compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India’s letter l"lo-
11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3" August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having
Initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional
Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 {FRA, for short) on the forest land proposed o 'pe
diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5" February 2013 wherein MoEF issued cert.laEn
relaxation-in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 10.51 Acre. of forest land proposed to be diverted in
favour of Damodar Valley Corporation (name of user agency) for Construction of Karo-Konar, 33 KV, D/C,
Transmission Line (purpose for diversion of forest land) in district falls within jurisdiction of, Gobindpur and
Kurpania village (s) in Bermo tehsils, Detail of Land noted bellow :- :

; ectare /Acre Total Area

ho | e [newvn | Tom [T, [ Dae i | Toa b

R R e e TS s T sk

I" 01 Bermo Gobindpur 15 g1 2765 - 3.67 3.67

| 2766 - 093 0.93
TS, = 4.85 4.85

| 02 Bermo Kurpania 17 01 01 5 2 e

l Toti g = 10.51 acre |

Itis further certified that :-

{2) the complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the
entire 10.51 Acre. of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings
of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level
Commiittee are enclosed as anNeXure ... 1o ......

{b) the d'iversic:n of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under saction 3 (2) of the
FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given their consent to it, :

{c) the proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre agricultural communities.

Encl... As abave, :

Sd/-
District Collector
Bokaro.

Memo No.n(:-slfzola/...é?.?f..?{bs.) ..... J(Wel), Dated.....\2.../.2) /2022,

Copy Tous™
VI./S‘upe'rintending Engineer, TSC-ll, DVC, Panchet for necessary action.

2. Additional Collector, Bokaro for Information and necessary action.
3. Divislonal Forest Officer, Bokaro for information and nacessary action. : '
4. Commissioner North Chhotanagpur Division Hazaribag for kind information.
5. Special Secretary to Government Revnue and Land Reform Deptt. tharkhand, Ranchi for information.
6. Tribal Welfare Commissioner, Jharkhand, Ranchifor kind information. ‘
7. Secretary, JUSNL Jharkhand Ranchi, for kind information, @-A\P
o {
. nave \D* \-f}*?lq’
wis ,—m":\?"-\"c?"eﬁ,?::m Uses hgent District Collector
v el Rokara,
r’/F 3.
A o '-'!‘ Pt 2 '..{. . o)
Ry oresi Ot go WaYH ( .
DWSIONEL gt DWISOT sr. Manager B) -
Bokafo :iaqoﬁo -1, CACRI 2

SOCAannen WITN L.amsoea
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FORMN-I

(For lincar projects)
Government of Jharkhand
Office of the District Collector, Bokaro

Memo No------- 229 nerscnson / Dated...../...../2024,
TO WIHIOM SOFEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance ol the Ministry of Environment and Forest (MoLF). Government ol India’s letter
No. H-9798-FC (pt.) dated 3" August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued cuidelines on submission of
evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled
Tribes and the Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition ol Forest Right) Aet, 2006 (FRA . for,
short) on the lorest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes, it is certified that Notified Land-
0.00 Acre. and GMJJ/GM Jungle — 1.838 Acre, Total Land-1.838 Acre. ol G.M JJ/Forest Land
proposed to be diverted in favour of Construction of 33KV D/C Transmission Line for 16 MVA Power
supply arrangement to M/s CCL-Konar OCW from DVC-BTPS S/yard for (purpose for diversion
of forest land/GlI/Notified land) in Bokaro district falls within Jurisdiction of Govindpur village(s) in

Bermo tehsils. Itis further certified that:

5\_1(; _CITtIL ] |\_'|01_11__1__ rfh—_u:l Khata I’h}-l _"i"_“i_o.t_iﬁed GM..J. '_ﬁii:u N:li;l‘(‘h of
No. No. No. Forest & Area Land as

(in Acre.) GV. (in Acre) | per Forest

Jungle Map
(in Acre.)

15 | 91 | 2745 | 0.000 0.64 | 0.64 | Natilied |

[ Bermo | Govindpur | 15 | 91 | 2765 | 0000 0.768 0.768 | Notificd

13 91 2767 0.000 0.43 0.43 Notified
Total:- 0.000 1.838 | 1.838 [ |

d. The complete process for identification and settlement uul'-righls under the FRA has been carried out fog
the entire 1.838 Acre. of G.M JJ/Forest Land area proposed for diversion. A copy of records ol all
consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committees(s), Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and
the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure-1

e.  Thediversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under 3(2) of the FRA

have been completed and the Gram Sabha have given their consent to it;

f. The Proposal does not involve recognised rights of Primitive "Tribal Groups and Pre-Agriculiural

Communities, where applicable have been specifically safeguarded as per section 3(| W) of FRAL
Encl :As above.

Sd/-
District Collector
Bokaro
’2 o
Memo No. ----4-’-'-’-?:-"-?2024;(\\!‘:11), Dated-—-- z---—%zm.

Copy To :-

1. Superintending Enginecr, Transmission System Construction Division-111 DVC Panchet for necessary

actlion, '

2. Additional Collector, Bokaro for information and necessary action,

3. District Forest Officer, Bokaro for kind information.

4. Commissioner North Chhotanagpur Division Hazaribag for kind information.

3. Special Secretary to Government Revnue and Land Reform Deptt. Jharkhand, Ranchi for information.

6. Tribal Welfare Commissioner, Jharkhand, Ranchi for kind information. )

<
:‘li-*. uthenticated 1124 éocuments haye f{!’] G 1“5
~ 0N received from the User Agency %{ % Distridt Collector
_ Bokaro
Rajnish Kumar, LF.3, qo TETF (o)
Misional Forest Officer Sr.Manager (E)
Be! ro Forest Division risnofio - i, &lodTofo, T

-ac - 1i1, DVC, Panchet
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sdetsc3 panchet <sdetsc3panchet@gmail.com>

Email Alert From System Administrator of Online Submission and Monitoring of Forests
Clearances Proposal(OSMFCP) portal

1 message

monitoring-fc@nic.in <monitoring-fc@nic.in> Thu, Jun 6, 2024 at 5:00 PM
To: sdetsc3panchet@gmail.com

Cc: moenitoring-fe@nic.in

This is to acknowledge that a proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government
under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980 as per the details given below has been
successfully reuploaded on the portal of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and
Climate Change Government of India.

1. Proposal No. : FP/JHITRANS/33711/2018
Construction of 33KV D/C Transmission line for
2. Proposal Name : 18MVA power supply arrangement to M/s CCL-
Karo konar OCW from DVC-BTPS Slyard
3. Category of the Proposal - Transmission Line
4. Date of Submission : 18/05/2018

5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details

Name : Sujeet
Mobile No. 1 9431164089
State : Jharkhand
District : Dhanbad
Pincode : 828206
6. Area Applied (ha.) 1 4.9969 !

The same has been forwarded to DFO for the processing.

(System Administrator)

*** This is a system generated email, please-do not reply. ***

—=a

g0 vETF (o)
Sr. Manager (E)
Asqofe -1il, ETO‘EHOﬁTO,-
TSC - lIl, DVC, Panchet
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FORM-I
(for linear projecis)
Government of Jharkhand

Office of the District Collector Bokaro
dakds

Memo No- Xx1-31/2014/.23(¥1,0),

.............

Bited L k02 I 22 2002,

TO WHOWSOQEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MGEF), Government of India’s letter itio.
11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3™ August 2009 whereln the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for I'javmg
Initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional
Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 (FRA, for short) on the forest iand proposed to tfe ;
diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEE’s letter dated 5% February 2013 wherein MoEF issued cenfin
relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 10.51 Acre. of forest land proposed to be diverted i
favour of Damodar Valley Corporation (name of user agency) for Construction of Karo-Konar, 33 KV, D/C,
Transmission Line (purpose for diversion of forest land) in district falls within jurisdiction of, Gobindpur and

- Kurpania village (s) in Bermo tehsils, Detail of Land noted bellow :-

: e | TotalArea

e | SR [ | T [ [, [ o
i_g o ey R T e

W Pemm Gobindpur | 15 91 2765 - 367 3.67

' 2766 2 0.93 0.93

£ 27675 7 in 4.85 4.85

02 Bermo Kurpania 17 01 01 ‘ 1.06 1.06
} ______ ] Total :- - - 10.51 acre

itis further certified that :-
(a) the complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the
entire 10.51 Acre. of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings

q of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level

- Committee are enclosed as annexure ... to ... :

{b) the diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under saction 3 {2) of the

 FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given their consent to it,

{c} the proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre agricultural communities.

Encl... As above.

 Sd/-
District Collector

Bokaro.

Memo No. xx:-alfzo14/...@.?.2(..?‘143)...../(Wel), Dated.......,(._‘:?......./.....:?f.l......../2022.

Copy To"
\/(S:Jpe rintending Engineer, TSC-11l, DVC, Panchet for necessary action.

2. Additional Collector, Bokaro for information and necessary action.
3. Divisional Forest Officer, Bokaro for information and necessary action.
4. Commissioner North Chhotanagpur Division Hazarlbag for kind information.
5. Special Secretary to Government Revnue and Land Reform Deptt, Iharkhand, Ranchi for information.
6. Tribal Welfare Commissioner, Jharkhand, Ranchi for kind information. 9
7. Secretary, JUSNL Jharkhand Ranchi, for kind information, - : @w\(; :
\'-/’/T:)::i
o
i ‘ _  District Collecto
It is-'aut?nnticaredﬂnﬁacums have ' R f:. .
‘ _ : Rokarn,
been mceivad from the Usey Agency. g
s do YagH ([90),
R_aj_t;lshéwa/r,-!.l:.s. Sr. Manager (E)
e etOne iogofo - 1ii, ToHIoMo,
q aro Forest Division rac - 1Il. DVC, Panchet

NOONNA WAIITN | Armis o/,




FORN-1
(For linear projects)
Government ol Jharkhand

Office of the Distriet Colleetor, Bokaro

T

Meno No---eeee 202 s / Dated...../.....02024.
TO WIHHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance ol the NMinistry of Environment and Forest (MoEF). Government ol India’s letter

No. L1-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3% August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of

ess of settiement of rights under the Scheduled

evidences for having initiated and completed the proce
Tribes and the Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right) Act. 2006 ("FRA". for
short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes, it is certificd that Notified Land-
0.00 Aere. and GMJJ/GM Jungle - 1.838 Acre, Total Land-1.838 Acre. of G.M J)/Forest Land
proposed to be diverted in favour of Construction of 33KV D/C Transmission Line for IGMVA Power
supply arrangement to M/ CCL-Konar OCW from DVC-BTPS S/vard for (purpose for diversion
ol forest land/GlI/Notified land) in Bokaro district falls within Jurisdiction of Govindpur village(s) in

Bermo tehsils, Itis further certified that:

] S.N(‘;. I Circk‘_ Mouza _;l‘-ll_zll.l-:-l_h_f—(_ll:lai Pit;l_ . N_mi-ﬁ(.‘(f _(.—M“]j P ":I‘()-l‘;lﬂlm_riz.i[u re of

No. No. No. Forest & Area Land as

(in Acre.) GM. [ (in Acre) per Forest

Jt_mglo i Map
(in Acre.)
15 91 | 2745 | 0.000 0.64 0.64 | Notified
I Bermo | Govindpur | 15 | 91 | 2765 | 0.000 0.768 | 0.768 | Notified

' 15 91 | 2767 | 0.000 0.43 043 | Notified |
: Total :- 0.000 [ 1833 [ 1838 | |

d. 'I‘he_?o_xﬁpll_e_l-a)roccsﬁhr identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out lor
the entire 1.838 Acre. of G.M JJ/Forest Land area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all
consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committees(s), Sub-Division Level Commiltee(s) and
the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure-1

. The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under 3(2) of the FRA
have been completed and the Gram Sabha have given their consent 1o it:
. The Proposal does not involve recognised rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-Agriculiural
Communities, where applicable have been specilically safeguarded as per section 3(1)(c) of FRA.
Encl :As above.

Sd/- ‘
District Collector
Bokuaro
S 12— —
Memo No. =medet-a-/2024/(Well), Dated------ f-mmee /2024,
Copy To :-
1. Superintending Engineer, Transmission System Construction Division-111 DVC Panchet for necessary
action, '
2. Additional Collector, Bokaro for information and necessary action.
3. District Forest Officer, Bokaro for kind in formation.
4. Commissioner North Chhotanagpur Division Hazaribag for kind information.
3. Special Secretary to Government Revnue and Land Reform Deptt. Jharkhand, Ranchi for information.

6. Tribal Wellare Commissioner, Jharkhand, Ranchi for kind information.

Itis authenticated 113t docyments have ] 3
been received from o Agency. C}’LI - ZJ"'

Disl:'inl,l Collector
jni | Bokar
Rajnis umar,-i.F.8, ﬂ, . i

Divisional Forest Officer, Jo TaUH {FCTO)
Bokaro Forest Division Sr. Manager (E)
iaefo -, Moo,

coes it o Panchet
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( J;”T' a ' ' sdetsc3 panchet <sdetsc3panchet@gmail.com>

Email Alert From System Administrator of Online Submission and Monitoring of Forests
Clearances Proposal(OSMFCP) portal -

monitoring-fc@nic.in <monitoring-fc@nic.in> Thu, Jun 6, 2024 at 5:00 PM
To: sdetscspanchet@gmail.com
Cc: monitoring-fc@nic.in

This is to acknowledge that a proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government
under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980 as per the details given below has been
successfully reuploaded on the portal of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and
Climate Change Government of India.

1. Proposal No. : FP/JH/TRANS/33711/2018
Construction of 33KV D/C Transmission line for
2, Proposal Name : 1BMVA power supply arrangement to M/s CCL-
Karo konar OCW from DVC-BTPS S/yard
3. Category of the Proposal - Transmission Line i
4. Date of Submission . 18/05/2018

5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details

Name : Sujeet
Mobile No. : 9431164089
State : Jharkhand
District : Dhanbad
Pincode 1 8282086

6. Area Applied (ha.) : 4.9969

The same has been forwarded to DFO for the processing.

(System Adminislralor)

*** This is a system generated email, please do not reply. ***

-%,;%ﬂ_
Jo FauH (fdo)
Sr. Manager (E)
“~6ffo - Iil, godTofe, FaId

e |, DVC, Panchet




FORM-I
(for linear projects)
Government of tharkhand

Office of the District Collector Bokaro

*ases

P ey

Memo No- XXI-31/2014/.53( ¥he), DB v b Do Bl 2022-

TO WHOWSQEVER 1T MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India’s letter I‘tlo.
11-8/98-FC (pt.) dated 3" August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having
Initlated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional .
Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 (FRA, for short) on the forest land proposed to tfe
diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5 February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain
relaxation-in respect of finear projects, it is certified that 10.51 Acre. of forest land proposed to be diverted in
favour of Damodar Valley Corporation (name of user agency) for Construction of Karo-Konar, 33 KV, D/C,
Transmission Line (purpose for diversion of forest land) in district falls within jurisdiction of, Gobindpur and
Kurpania village {s) in Bermo tehsils, Detail of Land noted bellow :-

i ectare/Acre Total Area
g_ :u NS?EEQ” " Rev.vill n;?;m Kl;:)m Plot No if E}.:::};‘?;:: B hNotiﬁeg forest | [mAce)
| .1 01 | Bermo | Gobindpur 15 91 2765 . -
: [ 2766 . 0.93 0.93
2767 . 4 .85 4.85
f 02 Bermo | Kurpania 17 01 01 - 1.06 1.06
C - T T I 50 T

Itis further certified that :-

(a) the complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the
entire 10.51 Acre. of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings

7 ~ of the Forest Rights Committee(s}, Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level

Committee are enclosed as anhexure ..... 10 ......

(o) the diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3 {2} of tha
FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given their consent to it,

{c} the proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre agricultural communities.

Encl... As above,
' Sd/-
District Collector
) Bokaro.
Memo No. XXI-3 1/2014}...@.2(..?1:.‘:‘.)...../ (Wel), Datedn AO...... / ». /2022,
Copy To~

s Superintending Engineer, TSC-IIl, DVC, Panchet for necessary action,

2. Additional Collector, Bokaro for Information and necessary action.
3. Divislonal Forest Officer, Bokaro for Information and necessary action.
4. Commissioner North Chhotanagpur Dlvision Hazarlbag for kind information.
5. Special Secretary to Government Revnue and Land Reform Deptt, Jharkhand, Ranchi for information. 4~
6. Tribal Welfare Commissioner, Jharkhand, Ranchi for kind information. =
?.. Secretary, JUSNL Jharkhand Ranchi, for kind information, :,j:’:%,’/)
‘ ’2}'/
o V7
) ave District Coilector
-1 Y- Rokarq,
jcated ¥ ser POE
Wi aume\'fﬁwa s trom tre V% : MM
pedd s Ho J&gF (fdo) .
mat;-‘f‘e‘ Sr. Manager (E) -

u A S - -
Ra\n\s“a\'?ae‘i‘g@ Togofo - il E(IOHTOEIO, LEG
et OV Ter - 1ll. DVC, Panchet

SNOCANNAea WIThH L.AMmX~NcA
e




d. The complete process for identification and scttlement of rigl

F

FORMN-I
(For linear projeets)
Government of Jharkhand
Office ol the Distriet Collector, Bokaro
Memo No---eaeo 20244.......... / Dated...../...../2024,
TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN
In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forest (MoLEF). Government ol India’s leter
No. H-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3" August 2009 wherein the MoEF jssued auidelines on submission of

evidenees for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled

Tribes and the Other Traditional Forest Dwellers {Recognition of Forest Right) Act. 2006 (FRA'. for

short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes, it is certified that Notified Land-

0.00 Acre. and GMJIJ/GM Jungle — 1.838 Acre, Total Land-1.838 Acre. of G.M JJ/Forest Land

proposed to be diverted in favour of Construction of 33KV D/C Transmission Line for 16MVA Power

supplv arrangement to M/s CCL-Konar OCW from DVC-BTPS S/yard for (purpose for diversion

of forest land/GlLI/Notified land) in Bokaro district lalls within jurisdiction of Govindpur village(s) in
Bermo tehsils, 1t is further certified that:

S.NoT| Cirele™ [ Moiiza | Thana | Knafn | Pl Notied=-GM.1J= Total [ Natare of
No. No. No. Forest & Area Land as
(in Acre.) SML (inAere) | per Forest

Jungle Map

(in Acre.)

15 91 | 2745 | 0.000 0.64 | 0.64 | Notified
I Bermo | Govindpur | 15 | 91 | 2765 | 0.000 0.768 | 0.768 | Notificd
E 91 | 2767 | 0.000 0.43 043 | Notified |
Total:- 0.000 1.838 | 1.838 I

its under the FRA has been carried out lor
the entire 1.838 Acre. of G.M JJ/Forest Land area proposed for diversion. A copy of records ol alk
consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committees(s). Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and
the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexu re-1

The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under 3(2) of the FRA
have been completed and the Gram Sabha have given their consent to it:

The Proposal does not involve recognised rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-Agricultural
Communities, where applicable have been specifically safeguarded as per section 3(1)(e) of FRA.

Encl :As above.

Sd/-
District Collector
Bokaro
oy ‘3 o9
Memo No. ---ZLZ272024/(Well), Dated-—/-——12024,
Copy To :-
1. Superintending Engineer, Transmission System Construction Division-111 DVC Panchet for necessary

aclion.

2. Additional Collector, Bokaro for information and necessary action. :
3. District Forest Officer, Bokaro for kind information.

4. Commissioner North Chhotanagpur Division Hazaribag for kind information.

5. Special Secretary to Government Revnue and Land Reform Deptt. Jharkhand, Ranchi for information.

6. -rriba!’;WMmmissioner, Jharkhand, Ranchi for kind information.

__henticated ok User hoeteY ) )
1tis aUPETEE 4 from e s
8 1 13

S. Distridt Collector
ary - ' Bokaro
- e KU et 2
RaIMS® e orest OFFCE g (90)
DWISIONL gt DV s =
o Fd Managef ( ) .
=g 770 Sr. 'qa’a
i . 1 momoﬁor
riogofdio -1 nchet

TG - Il DVC, P2
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